Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations'), We hereby inform you that the Board Meeting ("BM") of the Company was held
on Thursday, 13 February, 2025 at registered office of the Company at 3.18 P.m and concluded at 3.25 p.m has inter alia
allotment of 3,350 (Three Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty) Rated, Listed, Senior, Unsecured, Transferable, Redeemable,
Taxable Non-Convertible Debentures Having A Face Value Of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakh) Each And An
Aggregate Face Value Of INR 33,50,00,000 (Indian Rupees Thirty Three Crores and Fifty Lakhs Only) on a private
placement basis with coupon rate of 10.75% Payable Quarterly, subject to deduction of taxes at source in accordance with
applicable law, with or without gross up, and for a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the deemed date of allotment or and